MINUTES OF THE 11TH BOIRD OF REPRESENTATIVES
STAMFORD, CONNEGTIGUT

Meeting of October 1

A regular monthly meeting of the 11th Board of Representatives of ths City
of Stamford, Connecticut, was held on Monday, October 4, 1971 in the Board!s
meeting room, 429 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut.

The meeting was called to order by the President, Charles J. Heinzer, IIT,
at 8:30 P.M. after a caucus by the respective partiss.

INVOCATION wssgiven by Rev. Father Calabro, Sacred Heart Church

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG: The President led the members in the Pledge
of Allegiance to the Flag.

MOMENT OF SILENCE:

A moment of silence was observed at this time for Bosrd member Richard
Comerford!s grandmother, recenily deceased.

ROLL CALL wms taken by the Clerk. There were 34 present and 6 absent.
The absent members were:

Mlphonsus Donalue (D) 1lst Distriet
Robert Durso (D) 5th District
William Murphy in) 6th District
George Connmors (D) 8tk District
Theodore Boceuzzi (D) 9th District
Joseph Morabito (D) 12th District

NOVEMEER BOARD MEETING (Last regular meeting of 11th Board):

A motion was made, seconded and CARRIED to hold the November Board Meeting
on the second Monday of the month — November 8, 1971 for the readon that the
first of November, which would be the date for the regular meeting under
the Charter, comes the night before election.

CHECK OF VOTING MACHINE:

THE PRESIDENT checked the voting machine and it was found 'bo be in good
working order.

ACCEPTANCE OF MINUIES ~ Meeting of September 7, 1971

There being no changes or corrections, the Minutes were accepted as
Wittml.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

The reading of the Steering Committee Report wes weived and corder in
the Minmites apd appeasrs below:

/9



_—.

7998
Minutes of October 4, 1971

STEERTNG COMMITTEE REPORT
Meeting held Monday, September 20, 1

2 meeting of the Steering Commitiee of the Board of Representatives was
held on Monday, September 20, 1971, in the Repuhlican Caucus Room of
the Board.

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman and President, Charles
J. Heinzer, III, at 8 P.M,

The following people were present: Charles Heinzer, ITI, Chairman; Joseph
Bitetto, Peter Chirimbes, Gerald Rybmick, Handy Dixon, George Russell,
Daniel Russbach, Iois Pont-Briant, L. Reed Clark, John Boccuzzi, Robert
Exnicios, Jobn Breese, and John Roos.

The following matters were acted upon:

(1) $195,025.00 - Resolution amending 1971-1972 Capitel Projects Budget
by edding to Project ¥nown as "PURLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT -

NEW CONSTRUGTION" the sum of 025.00 for Project

#3 — San‘tary Tand{ill and appropriastion therefor -

(Mayorts letter of 9-1-71)

REFERRED TO FISCAL COMMITIEE and PUELIC WORKS COMMITTEE - Ordered
on Agendau ’

(2) . $43,116.00 - POLICE DEPARTMENT - to add four policemen, to replace
four to be itransierred to the Specisl Service Squad,
to step up the war an narcotics traffic, to be gllocated
as follows: (Mayor's letter of 8-5-71)

Code 530.0101 - Salaries $26,485.00
Code 530,0110 - Holiday Pay (Average 8 Holidays) 1,629.00
Code 530.0111 - 5% Pay Differential (Average 7.5%) —— 1,719.00
Code 530.0113 - Holiday Slips (Average 12.5%) ————— 1,268.00
Code 530.0114 - 10% Pay Differential (Sunday Pay) 315.00
Code 520.2201 ~ Radio Car (To be used for Investigation 3,500.00

Code 530.2501 - Urniforns (Complete, $500. per msn) 2,000.00
Code 5320.2502 - Clothing Allowance (men presently

employed) —————— 1,200.00

Code 530.2702 - Special Service Squad 000,00

§23,116.00

(NOTE: REDUGED $15,5574 2/ by Board of Finance, as they
felt the employment could not be accomplished before 11/1/71)

ORDERED ON AGENDA - FEFERRED TOFISCAL COMMITTEE and HEALTH &
PROTECTION COMMITTEE

(3) $17,720.00 - MAYOR'S OFFICE - Tc ervloy a full-time LiBOR NEGOTIATOR-
CONTRACT ADMUIISTRATOR, e-fective October 1, 1971 —
tMayor's letter of 7-12-71

ORDERED ON ACENDA — REFERRED to FISCAL COMMITTEE and PERSONNEL GOM.




e ——

2o .v.:.‘:u_._,.-“:‘:..::‘.., AT

e S L PR i = e L et g
Lo s % Mo S L&

-qur-_-.'.-“._%;;‘n’-\.‘_- o il iy Py i
o s T .

‘ .
eI

;

4
H ',

L

e S ey

P

"

TR, ],

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

' 7999
Mimites of October 4, 1971

$26,350.00 —~ BOARD OF ERUCATION — Te set up a Dist»ibution of Milk
Program i‘a' tae se. mq"‘
Firance on 9-13-71) (Mo letter received to date on this)

NOT Ordsred on agenda.-

$8,000.00 -~ DEPARTMENT OF PUHLIC FEALTH - Code 510.0101, Salaries, -
In order tz expioy e= additicnal Public He _gltln Nurse
in comnection with ex ion of
ance Program — (Mayur!s 1ir. of §-13-71) - IEFERRED at
9-7-71 Board meeting

ORDERED ON AGENDA under FiISCAL COMMITTEE - Alsc referred to HEALTH &
PROTECTION COMMITTEE and PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

$19,500.00 -~ Resolution amencing 1959-1970 Czpital Projects Budget,
for Project koun as "LAND RANK ACCOUNT FOR STREET

WIDENTHG" to use unexpended monev in that
- the purvese of consiruciing a WEIR ATOXG THE HASHBJG"‘ON
BOULEVARD RTVERWALK., near footbrid

close o south end of River Walk ——— (Letter to
Boerd of Finance irom Mayor, dated 8-11-71)

NOT ordered placed on the agenda by a vote of 5 in favor and
6 opposed.

Resolution "Authcrizing T*'J.l‘ rg Borlication for State Assistance with
the Commissioner of Commnitv Af7eirs in order %o Jadertake a Program
of Housing Site icguisition for the CLINTON AVENUE SITEM - Apply:u::g
for . amount not to sxceed $239,333.00 wita local share from $103,000

to $118,060.) ——(Mayvr's letier cf 9-13-71) -~ (DEFERRED at 9-7-71
Board meeting)

ORDERED ON AGEIDA - REFERRED TO FISCAL COMMITTEE and to PU.ELIC
HOUSING, etc. COMMITTEE

$12,000.00 — REGISTRARS OF VOTERS — Code 102.2201 — To purchase
six voting machines - (Mayur's letters cf 9-16-T1
and 9-20-71

Although the above itex has not besn approved by the Board of
Finance, it was decided to ORDER IT PLACED ON THE AGENDA -
REFERRED T0 FISCAL COMMITTEY and the EDUCATION, WELFARE, &
GOVERIMENT COMMITTEE ~ Pending approval by the Board of Finance

$2/9,853.00 — Resclution goendixz 19711972 Capital Projects Budget
by _adding Profect %o be lmown as "WASHTNGTON AVENUE
EXTENSION, te fMind parment io FEDERATED DEPT, STORES/
GNERAL EIBCTRIC PEISION FUID. ss ordered by the Court
of Commor Pleas. and aporopriation of aforesaid
anount therefor — (Mayort's letter of 8-31-71)—-
(NOTE: DEFERRED by Board cf Finance at their 9-9-71

meeting, pending a mreseniavion by Corporation Counsel
and approved by Planning Board.)

19,




8000
Minules of Ocicber 4, 1971
ORDERED CN AGENDA - REFERRED T0 FISCAL COMMITTEE and to PUELIC
WORKS COMMITTEE.
(10) Resolution Autherizing EASEMENTS bv condemrati.y through and wmder

certain privete vrepartiar in o-der for successfdl ccmpletion of
SANTTARY SEWER PROJSCT KOWN AS SECTION 13-2, Which is required to
build the HIGHVIEW-AVENTE-SPRIN(DAIE sewer proisst —— (Mayor's
letter of Aug. 18, 1971,) (Appro7ed by Bcexd of Finance on 9-9-71)

Above NOT ordered on agende as it is planned to hold & special
meeting this F-iday, September 24, 1971 and this will be on the
apende.

(11) _AGHEEMENT Ccacsrning DARTEN-ST'TORD SEWER TIE-IN - (Mayor's letter
of 8-26-71

ORDERED ON AGENDA wnde= LEGESCATIVE & RULES COMMITTEE — Also
referred to SEWER COMMITIEE

(12) Resolutior apsroving TRANSFER of iu—isdichicz of MAGEE AVENUE
PROFERTY fyem Publie Works Tenartiment te the STAMFORD FIRE IDEPART-

MENT 'mder provisiors of .rlira~ca No, 144 (Meyor's letter of 9-14-71)

OFDERED ON AGENDA wmdsr IEZISLATIVE & RULES COMMITTEE

(13) Reguest from lMr. Vennie Caliiecrls for edostion of an Ordinance
to one in effset ix the Towm of Rye, N.Y, in rezard to soliciting

orders or cperetirg frod 7ending trmasks by pers:cnsg ube do not reside -

in the City and method a1 obiairing a pecmit for same - (Reguested
in person on iug, 25, 1971)

ORDERED ON AGENDA under LEGISLATIVE & RULES COMMITTEE

(1) osed resslution to emcwer the Mayor of +he City of Stamford
t 1y for Naticnal Flood Ins=rince thrs the U. S. Dept, of

Hobeing (HUD) ir order to msks this insirance availabe to home
owrers - (Introduced by Mr. foos, 10th District Representative)

OFDERED OX AGENDA mnder LEGISLATIVE & RULES COMMITTER

{15) PETITION - Te%e-an's Dey D=lsbratlion srd pewsde on MONDAY, OCTOEER
25, 1971 - (Requested in leiter dated 9-17-71 frum Peter Chirimbes,
General Chairman)

ORDERED ON AGENDA imder PARKS & RECHEATION COMMITTEE

(16)

of Ordinance o

OF DARKS A'D TREES of exhendsd rortion of landfill s-ea adjscent %o
aad south of DYIE PARK - (Lettsr dated 8-31-71 frcm Edward Connell,
Supt., Dept. of Parks & Trees)




T A RO S

—du

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

8001

Minutes of October 4, 1971

ORDERED ON AGENDA under PARKS & RECHEATION COMMITTEE

Proposed Resoluticn TO DESTGNATE PROPERTY OWNED BY CTITY OF STAMFORD,

bounded on Easterly side by body of water lmow as "COVE POND" and
bounded on westerly side by Weed Avenue, to be lmown as "GOUS EDSON
PARK" - (Reguested in letter dated 9-1-71 by Edward Connell, Supt.

of Parks)

ORDERED ON ACGENDA under PARKS & RECHEATION COMMITTEE

Resolution Authorizjgg tke £iling of an application for State

Assigtance in order to undertal a progrem of Coordinated Housin
' Code_Enforcement — (Mayor's letter of 8-2-71) - ZHeld in Committee

9-7-71)
ORDERED ON AGENDA under CDAP CC.MITTEE

Resolution Concerning Authorizastion for filing of an Application
for Stete Assistanece in an amownt not to exceed $392,818.00 to ensbls

Weiver of Pevment in Lieu of Texes, maldng social services programs
possible in State 1Ioderat.e Ren.zal Projects: (Oak Paric MR-6, Willism

C. Ward Homes MR-33, Vidal Cort MR-55, Lewnhill Terrace MR-68)
(Requested.in Mayor's let-er of 8-11-71) — (Held in Committee

9-7-T71)

Resolutign concerning ccitinuation of Stamford School Cafeteria
Program’ (Presented by Mr. liiller, 3rd District Representative at
9-7-71 Board meeting)

NOT- ORDERED ON AGENDA

letter dated 9-16-71 from William J. Senders, Commissioner of
Education, Hartford, Ccnn., ac!mowledeing receipt of Resolution

No. 771 adopted by Board on Sept. 7, 1971 requesting that he look

into the circumstences surrounding the way the Boerd of Education
is fi1linpg the vacant position of Superintendent of Schoolg-——-

He enclosed & letter cent *o the Board of Education on Sept 1/th,
which is self-explanatory — that the State Board of Educetion
has rno suthority to ms'te such an investipation

lioted and filed - ORDERED ON AGENDA FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Tliere being no further business to come before the Committee, on motion,
duiy seconded and CARRTED, the meeting was adjourned at 9 P.M.

vf

Charles J, Heinzer, III
Cheirman, Steering Committee




-

8002
Minutes of October 4, 1971

FISCAL COMMITTEE:
MRS, PONT-BRIANT, Chairman, reported on the DToiliowing iiemas:

(1) $195,025.00 - Rescluticn Ho. 775 - imerding 21977-2972 Capital Projects
Bugget br addinm to Frojech !mowr ns "PUBELIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT — NEW CSORSTRUCTIOIM atlove nameg gur for
Project #2 - Sanitary Landfiz] =nd a Zgtion there-
Sor (Yayorfs letter of 2-i-T%

MRS, PONT-ERIANT MOVED for epprovel of the following ~esclluticr. Secorded
bty Mr. Breese, who said the Putlic Worls Commities concmrs in app*oval.

CARRIED mmanimously:
NESOLTTION NO. 775

AMENDING 1977-1972 CAPITAL -PROJECTS BUDGET BY ADDING
T0_PROJCCT KICWI AS "PUSLIG VWOR:S DEPARTMENT — NEW
CONSTRUCTION" T SUM Cr 8195,025,00 FOR PRLGECT #3
SANTTARY LANDITLi, AND A°PROPRIATION THERLFOR

EE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED Ty the Boarc of Representatives of the
City of Stamford, to smend the 1" -1972 Capilel Projects Budget, in
accordance with the provisiens o” 3actZon €11,5 of *he Stamforé Charter,
by adding thereto & Project in ire amownt of $195,025.00, to b2 lmown as
"PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT - NEW 7 LSTRICTION, PRD .mG"‘ #3 - SANITARY LAND-
FIILL" in order to constfuct 70v feet o bullkheod in the East Branch of
Stamford Earbor, and sppropriatioa of aforesaid sum therefor.

TR R R R I

(2) $43,116.00 - POLICE DEPARTIENT - To add four nolicemen. to replece

Jour to be transferred into the Speciel Service Squed,

to ster o t’e war on nareotice irgffic. to be allocated

as follows: (Meyor's letter of 8-3—71 '
Code 530.0101 - Saiariss $26,485,00
Code 530,0110 - Holiday Pey (iverage 8 holic'[a;ra) -— 1,629,00
Code 530.0111 - 5% Pay Differentisl (Avecage 7.5%)————— 1,719.00
Code 530.0113 - Holidey Slips (Averege 12,5%) ————————— 1,268.00
Code 530.0114 - 10% Pay Jifferextial (Sunday Pay) ——— _ 315.00
Code 530.22071 - Rad’s Car (T bte used Jor Iavesiigations)- 3,500.00
Cods 530.2501 - Iniforms (ucmnlege, $£00. per man) ————— 2,000.00
Code 530,2502 - Clothing Allewence (Men presently employed) 1,200.00

Code 530.2702 - Special Service Squad 5,000.00
- $43,116.00

(Note: REDUCED $15,557.2. by Board of Finance, as
they felt the employment could not be accomplished
before 11-1-71)

MRS. PONT-BRIANT MOVED for approvel of the abova. Seconded by Mr. Clark,
who seid the Healih & Protection Commitiee corncurs, CARRIED.



- -.t‘_-gr,rj: e
e & =

o g S e T o " e e o 4 I
e e I A e g g i T ST L L s B ol Oy SIS L L, AL AT - N .
S 5;!’.0 Lo tS ey AR A T i R e » R S Colfiany elfeiny
PEs RS R et (RS LA J AL VL ar R A S b TV R PRV R o ST L iy P U ¥,

Ty —— Ny

<
-
[

8003
Minutes of Oectober 4, 1971

(3) $17,720.00 - MAYOR!S OFFICE - To employ a full-time LABOR NEGOTIATOR-

CONTRACT ADMINISTTATOR, effectivp October 1, 1971 -
(Mayor's letter of 7-12-71)

The above maetiter was held in Committee.

(4) $8,000.00 - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEATTH - Code 310.0101, Salaries,
In order to employ an edditional Public Health Nura

in connection with expansion of the Methadone Mainten-
ance Program - (Mayor'a letter of 8-13-71)

MRS. PONT-ERIANT MOVED for approvael of the above matter. Seconded by Mr.
Clark, who said the Health & Protection Committse concurs in spproval.
CARRIED.

(5) Resolution No. 776 - "Authorizing Filing Avplication for State
Assistence with the Commissionex of Commmity Affairs in order to
Undertzke 2 Program of Housing S_te Acouisition for the CLINTON
AVENUE SITE" - (Applying for amount not to exceed $239,333.00 with
local share from $103,000 to $118,060) - (Mayor's letter of 9-13-71)

MRS. PONT-ERIANT said there is a technical difference here - the State
changed their minds as to the Housing Authority paying $50,000 for land,
for in essence they were using State funds under a separate Grant. She
said the share of the City will ir.crease about $15,000 as the State does
not want to put in more than Two-thirds. She seid there is a change in the
emourt in the resolution, btut she did not read it as everyone lmows about
it.

THE PRESIDENT said the resolution is now $236,119.00

MRS. PONT-ERIANT MOVED for spproval of the following resolution. Seconded
by ir. Dixon, Chairman of the Public Housing and Gemeral Relocation Special
Committee who said if this resclution is approved, the way will be clear
for this construction to be started. CARRIED imanimously:

RESOLUTION NO. 776

AUTHORTZING FILING OF APPLICATION FOR STATE ASSISTANCE WITH THE
COIMISSIONER OF COMUNITY AFFATRS IN ORDER TO UNDERTAKE A PROGRAM
OF HOUSING SITE ACQUISITION FOR THE CLINTON AVENUE SITE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Putliec Acte 522, 760 and 768, 1967 Regular Session
es smended, the Commissioner of Commnity Affairs is authorized to extend
Iinsncial assistance to local housing suthorities, mimicipalities, Inmnan
resource development egencies and non-profit corporations; and

WHEREAS, Section 4-11/a of the Generzl Statutes as amended provides that
any party contrazcting with the State of Connecticut shall agree not to
discriminate nor permit diserimination, in the performance of such con-
tract, against any person or group of persons, on the grounds of race,
color, religion or nationsl origin in any msnner prohibited by the laws

of the State 6f Connecticut, or of the United States, and that such party
shall sgree to provide the Commission on FHuman Righte and Opportunities
with such information requested by the Commission concerning the employment
practices and procedures of such party as relate to shid section; and

/¢




Minutes of October 4, 1971

WHEREAS, it is decirable and in the public interest that the City of
Stamford make application to the State for $239,332, ir o-der ‘o undertake
a program of housing site acquisition for the housing =ite knoun as the
Clinton Avenue Site, and to execute zn assistance agreement therefor, It
iz understood that the City of Etamford will provide = local shere in cesh
in the amount of $119,667 in accordance wiih *he requiremeris of Public
Acts 522, 760 or 768 1657 Regular Seesion, as amended, a3 sppropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, EE IT RESOLVED EY THE B0ARD OF REPRESENTAVIVES OF THE CITY
OF STAMFORD:

1. That it is cognizant of the conditicns snd prerequisites for Siate
assistance imposed by Public Acts 522, 760 and 768, 1967 Reqular Session,
zs amended, especially the requirements of e Cozmmm;.t— Devel opmnt Aetion
Plan in Section 9 {b) of Public Act 522.

2, That it recognizes the responsibility for the provision of local
grants-in-aid to the ez‘ben"’ that the; are nececsary and required for

szid program,

3. That the filing of an appiication by the City of Stanford in an amount
not to exceed $232,333 ir hereby irproved, and that the Housing 'Site
Development Agency of the City of otunfoxd i= hereb;',' authorized snd directed
to exscute and file such applieas’ lon wiih the Commissioner of Commmity
Affairs, to provide such add_td.o—L morma'b:.on, 10 execute such other
docurmerts =8 may be required by “he Cormissioner, to execute an assictance
agreement with the State of Connsct"cut for q‘.fate Zinencisl sssistance if
such agreement is oﬁ.e'ﬂec, *o execute any apendments, —ecisiocs and
revisions thesretc, and o act & the authorized representative of the
City of Stamford.

4. HRESOLUTION NO. 732 dated F‘o:m*uary 1%, 1971 is herelby resc_miaﬁ.

B4 3036 3030 T JESE AR RIS I TN H N

(6) 312,000._00 - HEGTSTRARé 0F VOTERS — Cede 102.2201 - To murchase eix
yoting machines — (Mayor's letters of 9-16-71 and 9-20~71)
Subject so Buard of Finance approval) )

iFS, PONT-ERIANT seid the zbove Item s being held by the Boa—d of
Tinenpe for some additioral inTormaticn and et the time her Committee was
not avare of ihis and acted upan Z°%.- SHE NOVED for approval of the sbove
v 1as5t, subject to approv%#he 3oard of Finance. Seconded and
LALRIED. - :

(7) $458,700,00 - Resolution Ne, 777ﬁ_amendinl? 1971-1972 Capital Projects
Sudget by aidmg_?*odect to be lnown as WABHINGTON
AVENUE EYTENSION, 70 FUID DATNET TO FEDERATZD DEPART-—
MENT S“‘O%S/GE"‘RL ELECTHIC PENSION FUND, AS ORDERED
BY THE COURT UF COILION PLEAS, PURSUANT TO STIPULATION,
AND APPROPRIATION OF 5458,707.0C THEREFOR -
(Mayor's latter of 8-31-71)




b
£

m

%
bl
A |
)

e
p SN

N R VIS Y,

T P TTIE T
- \I_i-J- - " -

L

e

P it fo.o4
S e v

| AVSEHIREERE

FORIY

8005
Minutes of October 4, 1971

MRS. PONT-BRIANT said this appears on the agenda as $249,853.00. SHE
MOVED for suspension of the rules in order to bring the increased amount
on the floor. Seconded and CARRIED.

MRS. PONT-ERIAIT MOVED for zpprovel of the Ibllowing resolution. She
explained that the Board ef Tinance pzssed & partizl zmount of $208,153.00
and approtimately in 4pril or May we voted on that amourt, which left a
deferred smount of $208,8.7.00 which the Eoard of Finance held as deferred
ard then passed it in conjimction with tke new appropriation rejuest under
date of fugust 31, 1971 vinich is now befors the Board. She said the
Commitiee met uith the Cerporation Counsel en this and with Bloomingdalels
attorney, Mr. Fdgerton and asked many cuzstions and urderstand that this
amount has been agreed upon in the Court stipulation end is now before

us for approval. OShe said if wa don't zpprove then Bloomingdzlae's would
then take us to Court and go through the normal p:roc_dures, and, in esserce,
it could perheps cost more.

She said concessions were nade, both pro and con, betwsen Bloominpdale's
end the City ond the emount finally arrived at was the tetzl Tigure of
$643,000 of wich $183,300 hed elready been paid into the Court, in escrow,
leaving a belancs of $452,700. She said Blconmingdaie's also waived some-
_thing like $92,000- :.nterest fee which was enother agreement with the Ccurt
“upon st:.pula;tm

i

MRS, PONT-BRIANT MCVED for espnrovel of the following resolution., Seconded
hy Mr. Rrease uho gaid the Publie Unris Lommittea oomoirs:

 RESOLUTION NO. 777

AENDING 10711972 CIPIT/T, FROJECTS BUDZET FOR PROJECT KHOE AS
WPUBLIC WORIS DI PARTITNT, HICAUAYS, VASHIIGTON AVLIE E ERTEISI0N"

TO FIiD PACTNT TU FEDERATLD Dir MRTIZ T STORES/GliciAL ELECTHIC
PENCION FULD. AS OFRDLRLD BY COURT OF COMION PLEAS, AND . APPROPRIATION
OF $/258,700.00 THEREFOR

EE AWD IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Representatives of the City
of Stemford, to emand the 1971-1972 Capital Projects Budget, in accordance
with the provisions of Section 611.5 of the Stemford C’w“te. to add the
eun of $458,700.00 to Project knowm as "PUELIC WORKB D':r‘.—:RTIMT HIGHWAYS,
WASHINGTON ATE*UE LYTENSION® in order to fund payment to the FEIIE’EBJED
DEPLRTIENT S'I'G:mS/GEIER.AL ELECTRIC PENSION FUND, as ordered by the Cowrt
of Gommon Pleas, pursusnt to st.:.pulatmn «=d gpprepriation of aforesaid
amount therefor.

FEHE IHOHHIHHEHEOHSHNINHUSHE

~ MR, EXNICIOS gaid he wishes to be recorded =s abst taining from voting on

this, as a ppssible conflict of interest.

There ensued 2 pericd of guestions and answers as to how the Committse
arrived et their approval of the resclution, with Mr, John Boccuzzi
answering the questions for the commitiee.




8006
Minutes of October 4, 1971

VOTE teken on Resolution No, 777 and CARRIED with one "no" vote and one
gbstention (Mr. Exnicios abstainirg).

" (8) $20,000.00 - Resolution No. 778 ~ Arending 1971-1072 Gapital Proiects

Budpet to TRANST:TX ©20,000.00 from the Vells & Pump
Acgount. Shelters, Pridges and Drinldng I'suntain Account
and thc Fenes Accornt Projects te ths "avelopment, of

Land for Golf Courso Project" (Mayor's letier of 10-4-71)

MRS. TONT-BRIANT }MOVED for suspension of the rules in order to bring the
above request on the floor. Seconded and CARRTEDiwith-one "no" vote
(¥r. Sherer). ;

MRS, PONT-ERTIANT MOVED for spproval of the following resolution. Seconded
and CARRIED wmanimously:

RESOLUTION NO. 778

AVENDING 1971-1972 CAPITAY, PROJECTS BUDGET TO TRINSFER £20.C00.00
FROM FROJECT ITI0'RT A4S "SPAITORD COIF AUTEORITYY FROM TITD WOLLS
PR _ACCOUNY, SHELTERS, BRIDGTS & SRINKING FOURTAIN AGCTUNT, AND
THs TENCE JCCOUST 10 THE VYDEvELCr:ENT OF LAND FUR GOLF CUURSE
PROJECT"

&
D

Re. ann 1Y IS HUHLHY HESOLVLY DT Tae roarg of neoresenlatives vl uls wily
of Stanford, in accordence with provisions of Section 611.5 of the Stam-
ford Charter, to epprove en smendmani to the 1971-1972 Cepital Projects
Budget to Project known as ¥STAKITORD COLF AUTIDRITYY for ithe TRANSFER
of funds in the amcunt of $20,000.00 from the following accountis:

$4,499.00 - Wells and Pump Account
$7,425.00 - Shelters, Bridges & Drinking Fountain Account

$8,076.00 - Fencing Account
$20,000.00

to be used for "DEVELOPMENT OF LAND FOR GOLF COURSE! in ai-‘éresaid amount -
of $20,000.00 in order to complete related Golf Course Projects by
October 15, 1971,

(9) Resolulion YWo. 779 - Corcerning Federal Grant of 8548.300 under
Eaargency Implovmont fet of 1271 =nd City's Contritution 3n-kind of
£30.922.00 — (Mavor!s letier of 9-12-71) - (Approved by Board of
¥inance on 10-3-71 with ceriain restrictions)

¥RS. PONT-BRIANT }OVED for suspersicn of the rules in order to bring the
above matter on the floor. She cxplained that the Board of Finance acted
on this request yesterday (Sunday) end in anticipation of their specisl
meeting, the Fiscal Comnittee did hear it at their Thursdzy September
30th meeting. Seconded and CARRIED., '

MRS. PONT-BRIMT explained that the resolution has been ==:nded by the
Board of Finance with wvhich they are in concurrence, and ):-ve added one
of their own, being peragraph (e) at the end. SHE MOVED Izr approval
of the fellowing resolution, which wes seconded and CIRRIL) unanimously:




[r—

wrip

= N
“__g,-:-cp %

TR s
A=

s
(g 2 E

»y

T

R AT
S,

B e s

— 3
o

y
;

Mg
S

flears

-
=B

T e~
i s DeL P

o

Mimites of Octoter 4, 1971

RESOLUTION NO. 779

TO_ACCEPT FEDFRAL GRANT OF £5.8,300 TMDER EMERCENCY EMPLOYMENT
ACT OF 1971 AD CiT¥'S CONTRIBUTION IN-KIND OF $60,922

WHEREAS the Conpgress and President of the United States passed,
gigned and appropriated the Emergency Employment Act of 1971, and

WHEREAS municipalities throughcut those United States have bsen
invited to accepl furds according to the numbers of thair unemployed
and to place within minicipal services skilled and unskilled unemployed
vorlers and professional psople, and

VIEREAS the City of Stamford ir suffering from 8.87 unemployment
and witnesses meny of its Vietnam veterans, minority workers, its older
skilled worlsrs and its professionals sesrching in vain for gainful
emrloyment, and

VHEREAS appropriats dispatch has been requested by the Regional
Manpower Advisor of tha Department of Labor of the United States who
is sdministering these grants,

EE IT HEREBY RCSOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE

TYLDT AT TTITALIS .

- - —_—

(1) 2pprove the Mayor's compliznce with the Deparitment of Labor!s
request for Application for Contract.

(2) kccept the §548,300 from ths Federal Government.

(3) Approve in-kind servites of supervision and inservice training
equivalent to $60,922 of matching funds.

(4) Appropriate the funds eccording to designation of the Applica-
tion for Contract.

(5) Request the Department of Labor to accopt the Application for
_Contract and ma%e the Conbract spplicable as suiftly as possibtle.

The above resolution was adopted subject to the fellowing stipulations:

(a) XNo person receiving employmsnt umder this grant is to have civil
service status, rights or privileges, nor is he to be included
to the contraciusl agreemants negotiated by the City of Stamfird;

(b) No person employed undsr this grant is to be given any pension
rights;

(c) Each psrson employed under this grant shall be required to sign
an affidavit releasing the City of Etamfrd of any obligations,
as spscified under paragraphs (a) and (b), above, beyond salary-
connacted benefits incurred and paid as fripge benefits; and

/Y



' 8023

Hirutss of October 4, 1971

(@) % ihe terminslica of this grant, spplication for renewal is not
15 e submiitzd without ithe Beard of Finance having first reviewed
whe Bake,

»

{e) Theee shzll to no lowaring of qualifications for any position upon
tzeting whare ¢ job dezeription exists,

25 5E NSRRI S AN N AR IR S A S A RN

TITSLATTVE £ BOLES OO 2IPTER:

KR. CHIRDDEIE reporied on the following matters:

(1) 2633100 esnesmring the DARTE-STANFORD SEHER TIE-TH - (Mayor's
letter of 8-20-71)

®, BITETTO, Chzirman of the Sewer Ccmmittee, to whenthis had also been
referred, roported thet his Committse did nst et on this for the reason
thzt cction hes to be talon first by the Sewer Coxmission and the Board
¢f Tiuenucs arnd it is not properly tefore us wetil =fier they have acted.

(2} Resriyii-n Na. 770 - Apore'vn~ ivansfer of jurisdicticn of MAGER
TUAVETGE YROPERTY fzenm Pukilc  d-rhks Depsriment to the SUALFORD
FOL LPATMET vrder prreicions of Ordingmae Na, 144 — (layer's

Tmttom A° QA7)

MR, CAZRIVEES preseated 1he folloving resolution and MOVED for approval.
Seconted and CARRIED uwnsaircusly:

RESOLUTION NO. 780

ZPPROVING TH! TRANSHIR 07 JURISDICTION OF MACER AVENIE PROPERTY FROM
THE PURLIG it Do i SST OF T4 CITY OF STATORD TO THD STAMTORD

VIRE DOPIRT T OF 410 LI7Y OF STA CRD 1§ ACCUADALCE WITH TIE PRO-

VISI0S G- GnDLlhis 10, 14k SUPPLE.TAL OF 4HE (& FR!L ORDINANGCES

GF_THE CTyy - .

VIIREAS, the Public Voris Depertmint presently has jurisdiction of
Froparty localed on the cust side of Magee Avenus in Stamford, fully
dszcribed in Srhedule "A" atteched hereto; and

TILIEAS, Ordinstes No. 144 Supplemental cf the Generel Ordinances

“T the City provides for tha trensfer of jwrisdiction between the City
arl ils agencics and deperiments; and

VIEREAS, the transfer of jurisdicstion is in the public inferest and is

~ desired by both the Public Works Department and the Stamferd Fire

Department.

slow THER.E'.E‘C;RE, EE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
CITY OF STANMFORD, COIGECTICUT AS FOLIOWS:



N R
7.
=N
|
|
-

W e gy fmyd

B0O9

RIS R 2y

Minutes of October 4; 1971

The jurisdiction of the property located on the eest aide of Magee

Avepue in Stamford, as descrited in Schedule "A" attcched hereto, is
hereby transferred from the Public Worl= Department of the City of Stamfbrd
to the Stzafbrd Fire Departzznti of the City of Stzmford in accordance :
with the provisions of Ordinance No. 144 quplemn‘tal of the Gensral
Ordinances of the City. 2

_sc;mnum nam

PROPERTY TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM
PULLIC WORKS DEPARTIERT T0 STAUTORD FIRE DEPARTMENT

Begirning at a point on the easterly sireet line of Hagee Avenne as
it now exdists, seid point being the scuthvcsterly cormer of property of
Harry lMuccio Et Al as chown end delineated en Mep No. 8959 Stamford
Land Records.- -Thence in an ssclerly direciion elong szid land of Harry
Muceio Et A1 W 879 34' 00" E 2 distanca of 245.25 fest to a point thence
s5till in an ezsterly direction through land of City of Siamford S BEC
14! - 00" E a distance of 310.88 feet to 1and of Osrcck Partmership, thence
in a southerly dirsction along.caid lend of Osrock Perinership S 2° 06!
20" VW a distance of 1/6.48 feet to a point, thence in a wasterly, northerly
and again vesterly direction through land of City of Stemford following
courses znd (iistances: N 86° 14' 00" VW g distance of 253.86 feet, N 180
n 53' 00" W a distance of 127.30 feet and S 34' 00" ¥ a distance of

215 25 fogh +n o naint nn tha esstariy sSTraeT 1ine or moSee eveuus,
thence in a northerly direction ztove said ecstierly sircet lire of Hegoe
Avenus N 18° . 53" 00" W.a distance of 31.28 feet to thz peint or place
of beginning., The above deseribed parcel of lznd conteins 48,670 cousre
feet or 1.117 acres in arca and it lies in Block No. 1108 Stemford Land
Records, Leing more partiecularly chown snd delineated cn a certein map
on file in the City Engineer!s Office, reference ‘to 'b= ng hereby hefl and
entitled "City of Stzmford liap Shm':.r\g Property To Be T zmsi‘arred from
. Public VWorls Dapt. tc Stamford Fire Dept. in Stamford, Conn. August 1971
Scale: 1" = 30! Willism D. Sabia, City Engineer P.E. No. 6303 Comn."

S : **Heainﬁ;;-:sﬂﬂiémi&ﬁﬁﬂw*m
(3) Request .fro® Mr. Vimie Dellieola for zdentich.of =n Ordinence similar
to one in effect in the Tom of Rye, il.T, in rerzr-d 1o saliciting
orders or coeratizg feod verding trucls by mersons 1.b do not reside
in th: Uity mnd 1~thod of ooisining a permit i‘or szmn - (Requested
in person on 8—25—71) s Zep

. The above matter was held “in Committeds,

(4 Resoluticn to emmover the Mavor of thn City of Si--ford to enply
for National Flca:l Insurenee throuch the U. S. De—~i. of Housing
I ] (HOD) in oxder io male +his insursnes sveileble ic: homs cimers —

(Introduced by ifre Roos, .l0%th Disirict Representz ive at Sieering
Comnitiee mseting held 9-20-71) _

. LR vt

The atove matter was held in Commitiee. .




Minutes of October 4, 1971

‘ [ ¢ LAGITNG & Z0MING COMMITTEE:
! .

l' MR, DeFONEST, cha_u-man, presented the following matters for the Board's

considerations

e

" (1) Acceptance of roads as City Streets

MR. DcFOREST. said these roads have been certified for acceptance as City
Streets by the City Engineer and he MOVED for their acceptance. Seconded
gnd CARRIED TUnanimously:

C/RRIAGE DRIVE SOUTH ~—— Extending westerly i‘rom glready accepted
portion, to Carriage Dr:.ve, as shown on
-~ ' Mep.No. 8874 on file in Town Clerk's office.
5 Length: approxinately 93 feet.

_CARRI}E DRIVE ~———— Extending from already eccepted portion,
vesterly and southerly io and including a
terporary thrparound, es shown on Msp No,

_ 8874 on file in Town Cderk's office.
Length: approximstely 1,187 foete

TrRTN & RPCRRATTON NOMITTTEE:

(1) Proposed resolution to desimmate propsrty to bz known es the WGUS
EDSON PARuM

MR. KELLY MOVED for suspension of tts rules in order ‘o bring ths abava
matter on the {Joor at this time. Seconded and CZRRIED.

MR. KELLY MOVED for spproval of the following resolution. Seconded and
CLTIUED unanizouslys

RESOLUTION MO, 781

TO N PROPERTY PARSRNTLY (TZTD BY THE CITY OF STAM r@,
BOUNDZER O T8 "I.S':"::'C;Y ST _5Y 748 RODY OF T20%ER KO '5'1‘.5
NOOVE PO AWD O Tis TESTERLY SITE BY U0 .TI.VEI"U" TD EE
KiC.I] AS "GUS EDSOH FaRXM - (Rccuas‘bed in letter dsted 9-1—71
from Edwerd Connell, Supte of Parks)

EE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF STZMFORD THAT:

~ VHEREAS, tke Park Commission of the City of Siemford, Connacticut,
has recomrended that the piece of land which is bounded on the eesterly
side by the body of waier lmown es Cove Pond and bounded oan the westerly
sided by Weed Averue, be desipgnated as "GUS EDSON PARK",

hOW, THOCFORE, IR TIT KESOLVED thet the above ‘descri™:ed propertiy
be hereinaiter desipnetsd ss “THE GUS EDSON PARKY,
FR B A S B SHEHHEHHRERHR R RS

3t | A MARMA R =S~ R




o s Y : . : / VC
e & . o 2 , . 8011
g | Minutes of October 4, 1971

October 25, 1971 (Requested in letter dated 9-17-71 from Feter

[ 3 E (2) FSTITION NO. 360 — VETCRANS! DAY CELEERATION AND PARAIE -~ Monday,

'G , Chirimbes, General Chairman)
L MR. KELLY MOVED for epproval of the above request. Seconded snd CARRIED
}3 unanimously.

: (3) Resolution llo. 722 — Anvroving Tronsfor of Adwinistretive Jurisdie-
‘ tion vnder vrovigsions of Ordinenece Ulo. 144, from the Public Vorks

s Dopartrnent to iTs Deperizont of Eerls 'u"d Trecs of extendsd morition
of 1andfill erca wdjecont to end sovih of Dyle Feok -~ (Requested in
1ette;° deted 8-31~71 from Edward Gon.ncll Supt., Depte of Perks &
Trees

MR. KELLY MOVED for gpproval of the following resolution. Seconded and
CARRTED unenimouslys

RESOLUTION FD. 782

EPPROVIIG TRANSTER OF ADNENISTRATIVE JURTSDICTION BY CRDINANCE

0. 11 STRL_ TTAL FEC FLUIC VOING IoRIRIEG ) 155 O pART-
MENT OF PARKS .0 "ELABS 2o .T5D PORTICA OF LoD 1LY, AMER AD'L;.JEJT
TO 1) SOUTH OF DiKS PARK

EE BID IT IS FERTBY RESQLVED byr the Rogrd of Revrese-tatives of the
( Alden o Od e FLad wemAoe dln mmmma AT 2l mmma VA TP G.......'!,..M..,-t-...'l
b j ———y Sa w00l D5, SO 0 Uhai MImAde e S Se DD B Sy g e
l 3 ~ the administrative jurisdiction over a city-owned tract of land being

. - extended portion of 1endfill erco edjecent to and south of Dyke Park, is
F hereby transferred from General Govermwent and/or the Department of Pullic
! Works to the Departuent of Faris and Trees.

SR S R X

HOUSE COMMITTEE:

g : v

MR, RYENICK said he wents to tale this ocession to extend the thenks of
the Board to Chief Kinsella and the Stamferd Police Department for donsting
the services of a Policemsn in our par..:mg ErEeg d...r:mg n::.ght mee'b:.ngs.

i COI-"EUT'IT'I DEVELOPIENT ACTION FL:N COIMECTIEE:

In the absence of Mr. Murphy, the Chairmen, Mri. Pont-Brient presented the
Committee report on the Tollowing:

(1) Resolution Authorizing the filing of an appllcatlen for Stats
Assistence in srder to underiske a prorren of Cosrdinated Hous:mg

Code L')_,_orcw‘rnt - (Mayor's letter of 8-2-71) —-—- (lleld in Committee
9-7-71

! P * The above matter was held in Conmittee.




s

8012
Mimitos of October 4, 1971

(2) BResoluiior Ne. 783 - Concerning Authorizatis

Apolication for State Accicipmce i- an smount noth to exesed

$3202,818,0C %o gastie aiwnr of Payment in Ideu of Taxes, makin
social cervicos yoosreme postible in Stzie Modeco: %3 Penlal Projests:
(02 Paxl MRen. 11ldan 8. Wazd Hores  MR-33. Videl Court MR-55,
La-mid1l Temwnce YR-€8) —- (haquested in Mayoris istiter of 8-11-T1)
(Heid in Committes 9-7-71)

MRS, PONT-FRIZNT said this mettes was also rcferred to tke Fiscal Committee,
who m2% in jcint seazicn with the CDAP Ccamitiee and tZey heard Mr. Cuscuna
on 1%t and it wes erpro7ed by beik Commitises.

MRS, PONT-BERIINT MOWED f5r approval of the following resclution. Seconded
end CARRIFED unanimously:

RESOLUTION ID. 783

COICER: TG ATTHORTZATION FOR FTLTNG OF f1i APPLICATION FOR STATE
ASSUSTiGE TN .7 J2OONT NOT 50 FA(ERD £202,818,00 T CLAELE
WAIV-R OF PVt T LRI OF D/i0S, M kit SOGI, S avIfos
FROGR, M3 POSSTHLT T ST-I0 I UankT® I 170 FHIL.T3 (CiK PARK
MR-G. YTILT ©, 1. D HOMES Jai-23, VID-L COURT VB-55, LiiHILL
TRPRECE 1468

GHEEREAS, pursusnt tc Ulapiers do, 14Y, 130, 132, and 133 or The ucnnecticut
Genersl Sietutes, the Commissioaer of Commuity Affairs is awthurized to

- extend firvarciel assisionce to loeel housing ewthoritles, mmizipaiities,

himan resvarze developusut agenciszs and non-profit corporaiions; and

WHEREZS, it is desirshle and in the public interest thut the City of
Starford m~ke appoiication to the State for financial zssistance undar
Section 8-215 ¢f the Ge=nersl Statutes in ordsr to underiaks & program

of Payreni-In-Lisu-Of-Taxes and, to execnte an Assistencs Agreement there-
foro . N

NOW, THEENETORE, EE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOLRD OF REP@SEJNTATIVES:

1. Thet it is csgnizant of the conditions end preregquisites for State
assistancs imposed by Chepters 128, 129, 130, 132, &Exd 133 of the
Correeticzt Generel Statites, sspecially the raquircrent of a Com-
minily Development Action Flzm in Section 8-207 of the Comnectizut
General Statutes. .

2. That the filing of an applicetion by ths City of Stemford in an
- amount nct to exceed §392,818.00 is hereby approved, aud thet the Mayer

is authorized and directed to execute and file such application with
the Cormaissioner of Commnity affdire, to provide such additional in-
ermation, 12 exsoute such other documents as mey bs raquired by the
Comaissionor, to exzoute an Assistance Agrgemant nith the State of

,Uonnecticzt for State financizl assistance if surh an Agreemsnt is
off=rad, io exceate eny amendrents, recisions, and revisicns thereto,
@il o act as the autherized rapresentativetof the City of Stamford.

- e e = -



" .. [} ! v -
N D el gt ey o e

q

Sl

e

)

p——
T -

ey

|

o ——

/%

8013
¥imtes of October 4, 1971
3. That in consideration of said Assistente Agreement applicerxt does
hereby weive any paymenis in lieu of texss by the housing authority

to the mnicipality under the provisions of Section 8-71 of the
Connecticut General Statutes.

bt S e b i o e

PUILIC FOUSTIG & GENERAL RTT.OCATION COMITTTREE:

MR. DIXON, Chairmon, said he is happy to report that a finel commitment
has been given to New Home for development of Parcel 41 and the closing will
be ih the very near future.

Concerning resimetion of Robert Fochel, Dirsctor of the Housing
Sites Develcoment Leenecy

MR. DIXON said hs is sure thet by this time everyome is aware of Mr.
Kochel's resignotion. Ee s2id he wonld 1ike to see this Board go on
record zs espressing their thanks to . Eochel for the amount of work
thet he hes dore on housing over the past two and one half years and
S0 BOVED. Seconded and CiPRIED upanimonsly..

SPECIZL COMMITITE TO TVESTIGITE COMTIITY IEVELCT:IZZIT ACTION PLAR ACENCY:

MR. RNSSRIOH. Chairmen of the soeeisl investisstine cemmittes mn +he ghove

11 P I ) P MY a, S
sAavuer puedoulow wic LOisGwing TGEpITUs

After pumsrous meetings end consulizticns, the CDAP Special Investiga-
{ing Commitiee is melding its final report. '

Many events have 'transpi*:ed since ths creation of this Commitiee to
investigate certain allepotions made of seversl aspects of CDAP
programs, operation and scope. E

After careful study of =11 aspescts of the CDIP progi'am, the Committee
presents ths following report and recormendations:

1: The ruling msde by Corporation Counsel August 19, 1971 cleerly
and properly states that epproval by the Boerd of Representatives as
__ outlined in Resolution Ko. 638 of applications to DCA is not required.

2. Public Lct No. 759 as amended by the 1971 Session of the legis-
lLature, stetes that it is no longer nanéatory for mmicipalities to
maintain a CDEP Rgency to receive finds from DCA. This has been
Terified by both Cormissioner Dorsey and Mr. Vincent of DCA.

3. Ve have been informed that funds sre no longer available for fund-
ing the remewal of Stemford!s CDLP program. -

He have also bzen infcrmed that our spplication for CDAP fumds for
local office operation, even if passed, would be rejected. Therefore,
this Comitioe is recommending ihe following action be taken:




8014
Minutes of Octobor 4. 1971

1, Recolution No. 688 approved by this Boesd on Juty 6, 1970 be res-
cinded, siace sevaral portions c¢f It heve bear riied illegel, or no longer
recuired as & condition for DOE Munding,

2, Ve further recormend thet ths sppiicetion and rascintion Zor renewal

of our SDAY pian be denicd. since iis submissliorn to B33 would be an exercise
in Dotility.

3. e further recommend thai the positlon off CZEP Iircetor be
elinirateé as of Xovemeer 1, 1971, since Puilic Aci No. 753 mo longer
requires it and funds ere not zvailztle to support the position.

4e Tpe Committee further recormands that another erfisting City
Agency, such ze the Urben Redevelopnent Counmission, assmuae the responsi-
bility of submitiing applications for CDAP fuxds when required, soZely
through the use of existirg sitafi,

Daniel R. Russboch, Chairman
- Sidney M. Sherer
= voseph Morabito
- William Murphy
George Connors
Loie Punt-Briant

MR, RUSSBICH szid the Commitiee haz a $10.00 fee for the ermployment of
stepograchic help. for two Jouss s* $5.C0 an hour, snd MOVED for sappreval
of these expenses. Seconded and JLRRIED wmaninmuusly.

M, RUSSBELCH said he would also recommend the-abolition of the CDAP
Cormmittiee of this Boerd as he thinks its functions can be transferred into
other ccomittees.

THE PRESTLENT asked the speaker to 2 motion first on the accsptancs

of his report. :

-

¥R, RUSSRACH MOVED for acceptance of the Commitiee report. Seconded.

MRS, BEFREY arked if the members con maks changess ir the Tecommendations
or do itaey have to accept the repori s it stands.

1T FRAESIDENT seid it woulid be in order to propace an amerdment,

MRS. SEERMEY said she takes exception to putting this irto TUrban Redevelop-
ment, as she can't see D=y Care Certers and that type of thing being handled
by URC,

TIE PRESITT said it does not necesserily have to be TRC - just some City
Agency thet zlready exists, -



p—

<\ aggn 20 P ASFOR]

T A T P, T B T ey

AT,

b ey AR o

-

8015
HMinutes of October 4, 1971

MRS. SHERMAN supgested that it be left to "dome appropriate City Agency"
instead. She asked if it is specifically madc ciear that the existing
programs such as the Day Care Centers, are not endangered.

THE PRESIDENT said the resolution does not specify which City agency should
be the new clearing house which would probably have to come before us next
month with a proposal.

MR. BIEDER asked what would be the effect of this - one of the things that
Mr. Russbach mcntioned, namely rescinding Resolution No. 688 adopted by this
Board at their July 6, 1970 meeting.

THE TRESIDERT said that is a moot point, for the reason that the new State
regulations do not require a CDAP Agency -- The CDAP Agency was only for one
year, and weuld have to be re-enacted again. He explained that we are rescind-
ing the old one, which went out of cffect anyway.

MR. BIEDER said he has another question -~- does the Board deem it pertinent
that the CDAP Committee itself review this information acd come out with some
type of recommendations? He said this seems to be the one Coamittee that is
directly concerned. j :

THE PRESIDENT explained that whem the investigatjon was started, it was given
to the CDAP Committee, which is the samec Committee, with merely the addition
of Mr. Russbach as Chairmsn, because Mr, Murphy was out of town on vacation,

WS, THESRAMD £nid TukVie Ao TR o Saciiaa 22907 of rhe State Qtstuates, say
INatr ¥ are MOT requirea CO PSS OO aPplicarions IOor iungs poing to DCA ---
however,. just as any other application comes down, such &s from the Board of
Education for a State or a Federal Grant - that comes before this Board for
approval -- according to DCA, we will be informed as a Bozrd when funds are
allocated from DCA for these specific areas, such as Day Care, Health Depart-
ment, Code Enforcement, CTE, etc., we will be aware of the fact that these
Grants are being made and they will come to this Board, where before we had
to approve these PRIOR to their submission’ to the State and now we will be
getting it "after the fact". However, he said, we will be aware of the type
of funds being allocated to the City of Stamford and what they are for.

MR. BIEDER said he has another question -- does approval of the Committee

report mean that we are approving the elimination of the position of CDAP
Director?

THE PRESIDENT said yes - but as to the elimination of the CDAP Committee
of this Board, that will have to come up separately. He said we are now voting
en the Committee's recommendations.

HR. RUSSBACH outlined just what we are doing by approving the Committee
report, and went through each recommendation made by the Committee - items
#1 through #4.

Ee explained that #1 is rescinding Resolution No. 688 adopted July 6, 1970
{see page 7359 of Minutes).

He said as to #12 - the application for renewal which has been bafore this

74

.,



8016

Minutes of October 4, 1971 i -

Lozcd, be denied for the reason it is an exercise in futility - there is
no appropriation for it anyway.

lic said as for #3, - the position of Director be eliminated also, because
ol lack of funds.

He said as for 74, the Committee is merely SUGGESTING that an existing City
Agency that is capable of dealing with State and Federal programs be used, when
nccescary, for the submission of applications to DCA.

Mil. TRUGLIA said he does not entirely agree with Mr. Russbach, because he
is adaitting that there still exists a nced for someone to handle this amount

of paper work that has to be done. "

MR, RUSSBAGH, said the speaker is incorrect, because CTE is currently setting
up their own requests for Grants from DCA and the Health Department and also. |
Day Care. He aaid these are all done separately now and they have the manpower
and facilities to do this job., He said what he is saying is that when a départ-
ment docs not have someone with this expertise, would then use an agency such

as the URC to perform the services now being done by the CDAP office.

HMR. TRUGLIA said URC is having trouble getting too much done now without taking

_on added responsibilities so how can they be used?

MR, TUSSBACH s2id this is merely a suggestion - that he has talked with the
pecple in URC and they have the facilities. the capability and the wherewithal

- wirhin thair gtaff tn dn the inh

HRS. PONT-BRIANT saidrshe had reised the question Mrs., Sherman had asked .
about URC and the Committee did merely make the suggestion. She said if this
is an abstacle, we can ehange this to read "a recognized or reliable City
Agency” and remove reference to Urban Renewal. She said this was merely used
as an example of an appropriate city agency. .

MR, SOMN DOCCUZZI said Mr. Russbach made the statement that there are no funds
available and is this correct?

MR. RUSSBACH said he was referring to the position currently held by the
CDAP Director - that there are funds available for the various programs such
as Day Care, Housing Code Enforcement, etc.

MR. BOCCUZZI said vwho was it in Hartford that made the statement that there
will be no funds available for a CDAP Director?

MR. RUSSBACH replied Mr. Steadham and Mr. Vincent af DCA.
MR. BOCCUZZI asked if this is in writing.

MR. RUSSDACH said yes and it is also in the Stamford Advocate and has been
carefully verified.

MR. GUROIAN MOVED THE QUESTION. Seconded and CARRIED with one "no" vote.

THE PRESIDENT said a vote will now be taken on the main question.



X
N

e
A
v

3

s

b pn 1L T T
o A 4
=

AXX

; _._'E.;‘

N

7

Toeone
VRlNn et LS ot

el 1 ot s e

il TP

pam .
Pl ek

-
o 4
X

DAl

L ST
Sl wm

BT et
A i

Minutes of October 4, 1971

MR. TRUGLIA requested a recess to which some members objected,. A VOTE was
taken on the motiun for a recess., LOST, G

‘l’ o

VOTE taken on the main motion, with acceptnnce of the first three recommenda-
tions of the Committee.  CARRIED with a few "no" wvotes,

OLD BUSIKESS:

Goncovnlng_firm doine TAX ASSESSMENTS and refusal of some hnasew1ves

to allow them to enter home --- (Held in chlslative & Rules Committee

by KEr. Norner 6-7-71 - NOT crdered on 7-12-71 Agenda by Steering

Comnittee as the lLegislative & Rules Committee felt that no one has the
power to enter a poerson's home unless invited and it is a perfectly legal
mreopative of a homeowner to refuse entry to their homes.)

MR, TRUGLIA asked whatever happened to the above request.

iR, CHIRDILCES said he has nothing in his files at all since he took over the.
Chairmanship of the Legislative & Rules Committee about six weeks agp,

MR, TRUGLIA asked that this matter be looked into a little bit further.

Recucst for a full investipation of method taken by Board of Education :
to fill the vacant position of Superintendent of Schools - (Sec
communicarion dated 9-16-71 from William J. Sanders, Commissioner of

ok I --:--Zr—- }-!:-:-'tfh.—:'!___(!n:-:'.-: ‘_—..ﬂr-L-‘::m&],edg;ir.r_r receint of Nenalutian Mo, 271

- . - s - ThAmy % - - e ~ = % .. m .
ﬂUUPLEU IJJ LUualy Uk QTiile 7y 173 AU TULILWOLIE O LU Vi W AbLbLL CUniie

to the Board of Education on Sept. l4th in which he states the State

Board of Lducation has no authority to make an investigation.)
MRS, SHERMAN requested that this Doard form a Committee to investigate the,
above.zatter a2s she feels that the parents and the students of this City and
the Board of Education should have a full documentary of what happened.

il SerEem . Y T At

THC PRESIDENT said the Courts have ruled that we may not do that and the.
Board of Education, as an arm of the State is not subject to our jurisdiction.
He said he has looked into this already.

NEW BUSINESS:

¥

=

Letter dated June 24, 1971 to "All Employeeq of the City of Stamford
who are Elipible to Bclong to Tecamsters Local Union #145" from
Business Representative Alphonse Ragona, Teamsters Local Union #145

.

MR. TRUGLIA read the following letter into the record:

Dear Sir: F
Recently we wrote to all eligible employces of the City of Stamford,
advising them of their right to become members of Teamsters Local
Union #145, or to pay a monthly service charge in an 2mount equal to
the monthly dues, You were supplied with three forms - a white
insurance data card, parts C, D and E, of which were to be completed,




'-,:\5

8018
Minutes of October 4, 1971

a blue card which woiild indicate your desire to have dues deducted as &
member, and a yellow card which would indicate yowr intention to have the
service charge deducted as a non-member. You had a choice as to which of
the latter two cards you would sign. TYou were also supplied with a postage-
free envelope for your convenience in returning the two cards to this office.

To date, we have received no reply. Accordingly, we are sending a new supply
of the items mentioned above. Since compliance is MANDATORY as a condition
of continued employment under the terms of the new contract with the City of
Stemford, we must, if we have not received & reply within five days of receipt
of this letter, request the City to terminate your employment.

I3 I IR O HHEEE

MA. TRUGLIA called atiention to the last sentence of the letter concerning
mendatory termination of the employment of employees of the Publie Works
Department if they fail to become members of the Union., He asked if the
legelity of this could be investigated to see if certain rights of City
employees have been violated.

It was MOVED to hold this for the ne::l meeting of the Steering Committee

"in order that it may be referred to the Personnel Committee.

Concerningz le standing of ih2 Personnel Board of Appeals under
Section 204.3 of the Charter

MR. CONNDRS said the Personnel Board of Appeals of this Board recently held
& hearing in the case of Deputy Fire Chief John Boesen the evening of
September 29, 1971. He said he would like to kmow what is the standing of
our Appeesls Board - either they can bring appeels to us or they can take
then 1o Court, throw it'out.of Court and forget it. He said he feds that
we, as a Legislative Body hayethe right to accept these Appeals and hear -
them and then zre overruled by political appointees who have the final say
on the matier - can go into Gourt and overrule the decision of the Appeals

Boerd,

THE PRESIDENT informed the speaker that there has been a decision made by the
Corporation Counsel that would have to be appealed to the Courts if it were
to be changed and il would be up vo the members of the Committee if at any
time they decide they want fto do that, or it would be up to Mr. Boesen
himsel” or to the Union. He said it would not be the business of this

3oard, as the Appeals Board is separately constituted under Section 204.3

of the Charter.

ADJOURNMENT ;

There being no further business to come before the Board, on motion, duly
seconded and GARRTED, the meeting was adjourned at 10:20 P.M.

v

)



e

Yo, e

T S St T 8 -,

M

—y BTy
- T M R

»

LA S 3

s T e
‘A .
b

=t A

B
'

‘' "
""’Ww: THARTE
e B AL

o

,
Sxer

R g
by

#
-y

Yoy v
e RN R,

-

rin
woalsonm L ok

L]

- . Pt
e Al R RN

-
iy

T R
R

-
s

e Tp A = WO A

Eated

-

AL

i R
r

8019

Minutes of October 4, 1971

/Qﬁa/}%[ =

Charles J. Hedinzer,
President
11th Board of Representatives

4 .‘ ':'/ = 2

Velma Farrell
Administrative Assistent

(Recording Secretary)

Note:

The above meeting was broad-
cast over Radio Station WSIC
until 11 P.M,

A4

o ———e—y . PR——



